IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO: 89,368

ARTURO BENEDITH,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLEE/CROSS APPELLANT

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

JUDY TAYLOR RUSH
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No: 0438847
444 Seabreeze Boulevard
Suite 5
Daytona Beach, Florida 32118
(904) 238-4990

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
ARGUMENTS
POINT I:
THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN FAILING TO FIND THE
AGGRAVATOR, THE MURDER WAS COMMITTED DURING
THE COURSE OF A FELONY
POINT II:
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN PRECLUDING THE STATE
FROM PUTTING ON EVIDENCE RELATING TO THE
DEGREE OF CULPABILITY OF THE CODEFENDANTS
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Blanco v. State, No. 85,118 (Fla. Sept. 18, 1997)	1
Brown v. State, 473 So.2d 1260 (Fla. 1985)	2
Bruno v. State, 574 So.2d 76 (Fla. 1991)	2
Finney v. State, 660 So.2d 674 (Fla. 1995)	4
White v. State, 403 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1981), cert. denied, 463 U.S. 1229 (1983)	2
Wuornos v. State, 644 So.2d 1000 (Fla. 1994), cert denied, 115 S.Ct. 1705 (1995)	5
MISCELLANEOUS	
§ 782.04, Fla. Stat. (1993)	. 1
§ 921.141, Fla. Stat. (1993)	. 1
